A Call to Artists

Broadway Gallery Community Art Show Theme: "The Show of the Century"

Show dates: August 1-31, 2023

The Broadway Gallery 1418 Commerce Longview WA 98632

The "Show of the Century" show is open to all artists in any 2D or 3D media.

- First Prize in each category will be a Gift Certificate to the Broadway Gallery.
- The categories are: adult, 18 and under, and gallery members
- Prizes will be determined by voting at the Broadway Gallery through the month of August, with winners announced on September 1st.

Application deadline is July 29th, 4:00 p.m. (see application instructions)

Local artists and makers are encouraged to find "The Show of the Century"

as your inspiration for this year's community show. *In celebration of Longview's 100 years*

Accepted artwork will be displayed throughout August. A reception for the show will be on Thursday, August 3rd from 5:30 – 7:00pm, with live music and refreshments

The show is open to all who are interested. There are separate categories for 18 and under, adults, and BG members. All media, both 2D and 3D are accepted.

All items must be hand crafted by the exhibitor. Student class work, copies of other work, or commercial kits will not be accepted. Artwork must be completed in the last two years. Please have art framed and wired for hanging. (Gallery maintains right to refuse art deemed unsuitable).

Artwork for wall display may be not larger than 36" by 40". 3D objects may not have a footprint larger than 18" x 18". All wall work must be ready to hang with a wire on the back.

Each piece must be accompanied by an ENTRY TAG and ready to display when delivered. No wet or incomplete work will be accepted.

If entry items are for sale, the price needs to be clearly stated on the ENTRY TAG. The Broadway Gallery will handle all sales and will retain a 35% commission fee.

Application Instructions "The Show of the Century" Art Show

- 1. Fill out the show application (attached) and sign and date the release statement.
- 2. Fill out the information on the ENTRY TAG for each piece you enter.
- 3. Bring the completed application with payment of the entry fee of \$5 per item. Limited to 3 pieces per artist.
- 4. Deliver completed application, entry tag(s), entry fee, and art work to:

The Broadway Gallery 1418 Commerce Avenue Longview WA 98632

5. Artwork and paperwork may be delivered to the Broadway Gallery during the following times:

Saturday, July 22, 11 a.m. – 4 p.m. Tuesday, July 25, 11 a.m. – 4 p.m. Wednesday, July 26, 11a.m. – 4p.m. Saturday, July 29, 11 am - 4pm

The Broadway Gallery "The Show of the Century" Community Art Show Application

Name	category				
Address					
Phone	Email				
General Release					
Gallery (property owners and damages, or claims whatsoe person or property of the un	by discharge, release and hold harmless, The Broadway and associates), from any and all manner of action, suits, ver arising from any loss or damages or claims, to the adersigned while in possession or under supervision tury" art show and hereby consents to enforcement of				
There will be no refunds on	cancellation				
The undersigned has read and understands the requirements for participation in the "Show of the Century" art show. The undersigned agrees to abide by the rules, policies and guidelines and understands their failure to follow the rules may result in expulsion from the show.					
<u> </u>	knowledges that The Broadway Gallery and its that to make final interpretation of all the rules.				
SIGNATURE	DATE				

SIGNATURE OF GALLERY MEMBER WHO ACCEPTED THE ARTWORK

ENTRY TAGS - FILL OUT AND ATTACH FOR EACH ENTRY

ENTRY TAG ARTIST'S NAME_____CATEGORY____ MEDIUM_____DIMENSIONS_____ TITLE_____ DATE OF WORK______ PRICE_____ **ENTRY TAG** ARTIST'S NAME_____CATEGORY____ MEDIUM_____DIMENSIONS_____ TITLE DATE OF WORK______ PRICE_____ **ENTRY TAG** ARTIST'S NAME_____CATEGORY____ MEDIUM _____DIMENSIONS____ TITLE_____

DATE OF WORK______ PRICE_____